As a mining company, Robex is exposed to the financial and operational risks inherent to the nature of our business.
For a description of the risk factors related to Robex and its activities, please refer to the “Risk Factors” section of Robex’s 2023
Annual Information Form, available on our website at www.robexgold.com and on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca, which is
incorporated by reference in this MD&A.

7 SHARE CAPITAL

As at November 29, 2024, the Company’s capital stock consisted of 151,140,220 common shares issued and outstanding.

In addition, 480,000 stock options were outstanding and exercisable at exercise prices of $3.60 and $2.90, expiring on July 11, 2027
and September 21, 2028, respectively. Each option entitles the holder to acquire one common share of the Company.

Lastly, 58,294,880 common share purchase warrants are outstanding. They are transferable on the stock exchange since
July 10, 2024, with each giving the right to acquire one common share at an exercise price of $2.55. These warrants will expire on
June 27, 2027, subject to acceleration if the weighted average price of the common shares reaches $3.50 or more over a period
of 10 consecutive days.

32 / 41

Summary of shareholdings as at November 29, 2024:

Current situation
Impact of exercise

Stock options
Impact of exercise

Warrants

Shares
outstanding

%
Options
issued

Total shares
outstanding

% after
exercise

Warrants
issued

Total shares
outstanding

% after
exercise

Cohen Group (*) 42,608,027 28.2% --- 42,608,027 28.1% 3,179,724 45,787,751 21.8%

Sycamore Group () 30,204,375 20.0% --- 30,204,375 19.9% --- 30,204,375 14.4%

Other shareholders 69,828,371 46.2% 480,000 70,308,371 46.4% 48,755,709 119,064,080 56.7%

Taurus 8,499,447 5.6% --- 8,499,447 5.6% 6,359,447 14,858,894 7.1%

Total 151,140,220 100.0% 480,000 151,620,220 100.0% 58,294,880 209,915,100 100.0%

* The Cohen Group consists of Georges Cohen, Julien Cohen, Benjamin Cohen, Johan Contat Cohen, Émilie Cohen and Laetitia Cohen.

 On November 9, 2022, the Company completed the acquisition of Sycamore and issued the first tranche of shares to be issued at closing under the share purchase
agreement entered into on April 20, 2022, i.e., 24,216,000 common shares of Robex. On April 23, 2024, a second tranche of 5,988,375 shares was issued to
Sycamore’s former shareholders, equal to a maximum of 6,054,000 common shares of Robex less a number of common shares of Robex equal to the total amount